Advance Data Sheet
May 1999
JAHW050F, JAHW075F, and JAHW100F Power Modules:
dc-dc Converters; 36 to 75 Vdc Input, 3.3 Vdc Output; 33 W to 66 W
The JAHW Series Power Modules use advanced, surface-
mount technology and deliver high-quality, efficient, and
compact dc-dc conversion.
Applications

Dimensions are in millimeters and (inches).
8-716 (C).j
Ordering Information
Table 4. Device Codes
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes shown in Table 5. The suffixes follow the last letter of the device
code and are placed in descending order. For example, the device codes for a JAHW075F module with the follow-
ing options are shown below:
Positive logic JAHW075F
Negative logic JAHW075F1
Negative logic and auto-restart after overcurrent shutdown JAHW075F41
Table 5. Device Options
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote On/Off
Logic
Device
Code
Comcode
48 V 3.3 V 33 W Negative JAHW050F1 108288448
48 V 3.3 V 50 W Negative JAHW075F1 108219320
48 V 3.3 V 66 W Negative JAHW100F1 108064510
48 V 3.3 V 33 W Positive JAHW050F TBD
48 V 3.3 V 50 W Positive JAHW075F 108489089
48 V 3.3 V 66 W Positive JAHW100F TBD
Option Suffix
Auto-restart after overcurrent shutdown 4
Negative remote on/off logic 1
Positive remote on/off logic —